
Splash and dash points, by division, after Race 7 - 2016/17 season
Points are only awarded in the merit distance at each event

Full Name Gender Event Div.n Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Total Top 5
Felicity Scott Female Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 4          5          -       -       -       7          10        26   26            
Deb Lynch Female Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 10        10        -       -       -       -       -       20   20            
Lizzy Bunckenburg Female Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 7          7          -       -       -       -       -       14   14            
Annika Pfitzinger Female Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 5          -       -       7          -       -       -       12   12            
Michelle Martin Female Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 -       -       -       5          -       -       7          12   12            
alison longman Female Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 -       -       -       -       -       10        -       10   10            
Rebecca Elliot Female Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 -       -       -       10        -       -       -       10   10            
lydia cooke Female Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 -       -       -       4          -       -       -       4     4              
Amy Jackman Female Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 3          -       -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
lisa kuperus Female Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 -       -       -       3          -       -       -       3     3              
Colin Coombs Male Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 10        10        -       10        -       10        -       40   40            
Kent Newman Male Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 7          5          -       -       -       -       -       12   12            
colin combs Male Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 -       -       -       -       -       -       10        10   10            
Kit Bennett Male Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 -       7          -       -       -       -       -       7     7              
Duran Moy Male Ocean Swim 2000m 2029 5          -       -       -       -       -       -       5     5              
Angie Keen Female Swim + Run 2029 5          10        -       5          7          5          10        42   37            
Lizzy Bunckenburg Female Swim + Run 2029 -       -       -       7          10        10        -       27   27            
Emma Crum Female Swim + Run 2029 -       4          -       2          5          3          7          21   21            
Emily Ryan Female Swim + Run 2029 4          7          -       -       -       -       -       11   11            
Deb Lynch Female Swim + Run 2029 -       -       -       10        -       -       -       10   10            
Taryn Ryan Female Swim + Run 2029 10        -       -       -       -       -       -       10   10            
Michelle Ashley Female Swim + Run 2029 -       -       -       4          -       4          -       8     8              
Michelle Martin Female Swim + Run 2029 -       2          -       -       4          2          -       8     8              
Katie Farrell Female Swim + Run 2029 2          5          -       -       -       -       -       7     7              
Sarai Hemara Female Swim + Run 2029 7          -       -       -       -       -       -       7     7              
Sophie Wilkinson Female Swim + Run 2029 -       -       -       -       -       7          -       7     7              
Lucy Nottingham Female Swim + Run 2029 3          -       -       3          -       -       -       6     6              

Race Points



kris santoso Female Swim + Run 2029 -       3          -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
Hazel Burns Female Swim + Run 2029 -       1          -       -       -       1          -       2     2              
Jessica Hunter-Wilson Female Swim + Run 2029 1          -       -       -       -       -       -       1     1              
Will O'Connor Male Swim + Run 2029 -       5          -       -       7          4          10        26   26            
Lachlan Davey Male Swim + Run 2029 10        10        -       -       -       5          -       25   25            
Josh Hemara Male Swim + Run 2029 7          -       -       -       10        7          -       24   24            
Jared Zivkovic Male Swim + Run 2029 3          -       -       7          5          3          5          23   23            
Kit Bennett Male Swim + Run 2029 5          -       -       10        -       -       7          22   22            
Nick Sasse Male Swim + Run 2029 -       -       -       -       -       10        -       10   10            
Max Whiting Male Swim + Run 2029 -       3          -       -       -       2          4          9     9              
kieran mcpherson Male Swim + Run 2029 -       7          -       -       -       -       -       7     7              
Ben Isaacs Male Swim + Run 2029 -       -       -       5          -       -       -       5     5              
adam van opzeeland Male Swim + Run 2029 -       -       -       -       4          -       -       4     4              
Ben Hockridge Male Swim + Run 2029 -       -       -       4          -       -       -       4     4              
jack mcguiness Male Swim + Run 2029 -       4          -       -       -       -       -       4     4              
Sam Manson Male Swim + Run 2029 4          -       -       -       -       -       -       4     4              
benjamin hockridge Male Swim + Run 2029 -       2          -       -       -       -       -       2     2              
Karl Jackson Male Swim + Run 2029 2          -       -       -       -       -       -       2     2              
Matt O'Connor Male Swim + Run 2029 -       -       -       -       -       1          -       1     1              
Shaun Brannigan Male Swim + Run 2029 1          -       -       -       -       -       -       1     1              
Andrew Rowe Male Swim + Run 2029 -       -       -       -       -       -       -       -  -           
Kyleisha Foote Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 7          10        -       10        10        -       10        47   47            
Kirsty Cole Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 10        7          -       -       7          5          7          36   36            
Felicity Fozard Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 -       -       -       7          4          -       -       11   11            
Anthea Morrison Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 5          -       -       -       -       -       5          10   10            
Kathy Barker Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 -       -       -       -       -       10        -       10   10            
Sarah Murray Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 2          -       -       5          -       3          -       10   10            
Meri Gracia Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 -       -       -       -       -       4          4          8     8              
corrina connor Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 -       -       -       -       -       7          -       7     7              
nicola hankinson Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 -       -       -       -       5          -       -       5     5              
Jo Evans Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 4          -       -       -       -       -       -       4     4              
Katie Fozard Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 -       -       -       4          -       -       -       4     4              



Aitana Forcen Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 3          -       -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
Fionnaigh Mckenzie Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 -       -       -       3          -       -       -       3     3              
Maren Scheibe-BeinersdorfFemale Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 -       -       -       -       -       -       3          3     3              
Royce Evans Male Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 -       10        -       10        10        10        10        50   50            
James Hebley Male Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 7          -       -       7          5          7          -       26   26            
kim truscott Male Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 -       7          -       -       7          -       7          21   21            
Matt Hayne Male Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 4          5          -       4          -       -       -       13   13            
Nicholas Cameron Male Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 10        -       -       -       -       -       -       10   10            
Huw Crosweller Male Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 -       -       -       -       -       -       5          5     5              
Paddy Cribb Male Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 5          -       -       -       -       -       -       5     5              
Tyler Ross Male Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 -       -       -       5          -       -       -       5     5              
Christina Chaston Male Ocean Swim 2000m 3039 3          -       -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
Nat Hardaker Female Swim + Run 3039 10        10        -       -       10        -       -       30   30            
Sierra Ryland Female Swim + Run 3039 2          -       -       -       7          -       10        19   19            
andrea cowlam Female Swim + Run 3039 -       -       -       -       -       10        7          17   17            
Sarah Gardner Female Swim + Run 3039 5          7          -       -       -       -       -       12   12            
Bex Lintott Female Swim + Run 3039 1          -       -       10        -       -       -       11   11            
Lucy Cotterill Female Swim + Run 3039 4          5          -       -       -       -       -       9     9              
Jo Crawford Female Swim + Run 3039 7          -       -       -       -       -       -       7     7              
Sarah Fountain Female Swim + Run 3039 -       -       -       -       -       -       5          5     5              
Emma OLoughlin Female Swim + Run 3039 -       4          -       -       -       -       -       4     4              
Lara Williams Female Swim + Run 3039 -       3          -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
Lynaire Parish Female Swim + Run 3039 3          -       -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
Cara Penfold Female Swim + Run 3039 -       -       -       -       -       -       -       -  -           
Kristen Stokes Female Swim + Run 3039 -       -       -       -       -       -       -       -  -           
Andrew Ford Male Swim + Run 3039 -       7          -       7          10        10        10        44   44            
Chris Thomson Male Swim + Run 3039 7          10        -       -       -       7          -       24   24            
James Marshall Male Swim + Run 3039 -       2          -       -       7          4          7          20   20            
Craig Evans Male Swim + Run 3039 -       -       -       4          5          2          3          14   14            
Andrew Park Male Swim + Run 3039 -       -       -       5          4          3          -       12   12            
Adam Mcdonald Male Swim + Run 3039 -       3          -       3          -       -       4          10   10            
michael emett Male Swim + Run 3039 -       -       -       10        -       -       -       10   10            



Royce Evans Male Swim + Run 3039 10        -       -       -       -       -       -       10   10            
Tom Crumpton Male Swim + Run 3039 1          5          -       -       -       -       -       6     6              
Darin Godber Male Swim + Run 3039 5          -       -       -       -       -       -       5     5              
jeff gibb Male Swim + Run 3039 -       -       -       -       -       5          -       5     5              
scott ryland Male Swim + Run 3039 -       -       -       -       -       -       5          5     5              
Cameron Durno Male Swim + Run 3039 4          -       -       -       -       -       -       4     4              
Diego Villalobos Male Swim + Run 3039 -       1          -       -       -       1          2          4     4              
Iain Mciver Male Swim + Run 3039 -       4          -       -       -       -       -       4     4              
Chris Redpath Male Swim + Run 3039 3          -       -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
Matt Drake Male Swim + Run 3039 -       -       -       2          -       -       1          3     3              
Neill Law Male Swim + Run 3039 2          -       -       -       -       -       -       2     2              
Matt Hayne Male Swim + Run 3039 -       -       -       -       -       -       -       -  -           
Andrea Sumner Female Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       -       -       10        5          5          10        30   30            
Miranda Lintott Female Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 10        -       -       -       7          -       -       17   17            
Anna Marshall Female Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       -       -       -       10        -       -       10   10            
annalie brown Female Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       10        -       -       -       -       -       10   10            
Cathy Knowsley Female Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       -       -       -       -       10        -       10   10            
Cassandra Wilson Female Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       -       -       -       -       -       7          7     7              
Jane Loughnan Female Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       -       -       -       -       7          -       7     7              
Jennifer Wright Female Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 7          -       -       -       -       -       -       7     7              
rachel bulter Female Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       -       -       7          -       -       -       7     7              
Stephen Versey Male Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 10        7          -       10        10        10        10        57   50            
euan henderson Male Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       -       -       5          -       7          7          19   19            
Paul Williams Male Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       10        -       7          -       -       -       17   17            
Kevin Broome Male Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 4          5          -       -       -       -       -       9     9              
Andrew Scott Male Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       -       -       -       -       3          5          8     8              
Nathan Milner Male Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 7          -       -       -       -       -       -       7     7              
Gerrard Smith Male Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 5          -       -       -       -       -       -       5     5              
reon rollo Male Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       -       -       -       -       5          -       5     5              
Dave Hayes Male Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       -       -       -       -       4          -       4     4              
Edmund Stephen-SmithMale Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       -       -       4          -       -       -       4     4              
Nick Butcher Male Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       -       -       -       -       2          -       2     2              



scott mcintyre Male Ocean Swim 2000m 4049 -       -       -       -       -       1          -       1     1              
Rebecca Speirs Female Swim + Run 4049 10        10        -       10        - 5          10        45   45            
Susannah Sharpe Female Swim + Run 4049 7          7          -       -       10        10        7          41   41            
Helen Bradford Female Swim + Run 4049 5          5          -       -       7          7          -       24   24            
Cassandra Wilson Female Swim + Run 4049 -       3          -       -       5          5          -       13   13            
Jane Loughnan Female Swim + Run 4049 4          4          -       -       -       -       5          13   13            
Sara Robertson Female Swim + Run 4049 2          2          -       -       -       -       -       4     4              
Victoria Mahony Female Swim + Run 4049 -       -       -       -       -       -       4          4     4              
Jane Harris Female Swim + Run 4049 3          -       -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
Matthew Berg Male Swim + Run 4049 -       10        -       10        10        4          10        44   44            
Anthony Dowd Male Swim + Run 4049 10        7          -       -       -       7          7          31   31            
Nathan Milner Male Swim + Run 4049 -       5          -       7          7          5          -       24   24            
John Hancock Male Swim + Run 4049 4          4          -       5          5          3          -       21   21            
Paul Williams Male Swim + Run 4049 2          -       -       -       4          2          4          12   12            
Dave Hayes Male Swim + Run 4049 3          -       -       4          3          -       1          11   11            
mike cousins Male Swim + Run 4049 -       -       -       -       -       10        -       10   10            
Andrew Bygraves Male Swim + Run 4049 7          -       -       -       -       -       -       7     7              
Mark Piters Male Swim + Run 4049 -       1          -       3          -       -       2          6     6              
Richard Gibson Male Swim + Run 4049 -       -       -       -       -       1          5          6     6              
Deano Gaskin Male Swim + Run 4049 5          -       -       -       -       -       -       5     5              
Andy Kerr Male Swim + Run 4049 -       3          -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
Ashley Phillips Male Swim + Run 4049 -       -       -       -       -       -       3          3     3              
Craig Anderson Male Swim + Run 4049 1          2          -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
Jo Ede Male Swim + Run 4049 -       -       -       2          -       -       -       2     2              
Joe Ede Male Swim + Run 4049 -       -       -       -       2          -       -       2     2              
Catherine Alderton Female Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ 4          -       -       5          7          7          7          30   30            
Catriona Lewis Female Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ 5          -       -       10        10        10        10        45   45            
Fiona Macmaster Female Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ -       -       -       7          -       5          -       12   12            
Kathie Stobbs Female Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ 2          10        -       -       -       -       -       12   12            
Rebecca Perrott Female Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ 10        -       -       -       -       -       -       10   10            
Jeanette Bourke Female Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ 7          -       -       -       -       -       -       7     7              
barbara west Female Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ -       -       -       -       -       4          -       4     4              



Mirjam Morris Female Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ -       -       -       4          -       -       -       4     4              
Ruth Ward Female Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ 3          -       -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
Jon Muller Male Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ 10        10        -       7          10        10        10        57   50            
Martin Evans Male Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ 7          7          -       10        -       -       -       24   24            
Robbie Macquarrie Male Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ 5          5          -       -       7          7          -       24   24            
Stephen Treacher Male Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ -       3          -       -       5          3          5          16   16            
Dave Grindell Male Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ -       -       -       5          -       5          -       10   10            
mike lynch Male Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ -       2          -       4          -       -       4          10   10            
David Grindell Male Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ 4          4          -       -       -       -       -       8     8              
Donald Coley Male Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ -       -       -       -       -       -       7          7     7              
Mahesh Jeram Male Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ 2          -       -       -       4          -       -       6     6              
Niels Madsen Male Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ -       -       -       -       -       4          -       4     4              
Marcello Commisso Male Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ -       -       -       -       3          -       -       3     3              
Steve Muir Male Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ 3          -       -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
Graeme Smith Male Ocean Swim 2000m 50+ -       -       -       -       -       2          -       2     2              
Joanne Richardson Female Swim + Run 50+ 10        7          -       10        7          7          10        51   44            
Claire Hannan Female Swim + Run 50+ 7          5          -       5          10        -       7          34   34            
sue mellsop Female Swim + Run 50+ -       10        -       -       -       10        -       30   30            
Mandy Gibson Female Swim + Run 50+ 4          4          -       -       4          10        -       22   22            
Winnie Cleary Female Swim + Run 50+ 3          3          -       4          -       4          4          18   18            
Mirjam Morris Female Swim + Run 50+ 5          -       -       -       5          3          3          16   16            
Sue Cuthbertson Female Swim + Run 50+ 2          2          -       2          3          2          2          13   11            
Kimberly Ashley Female Swim + Run 50+ -       -       -       3          -       -       5          8     8              
Tricia Sloan Female Swim + Run 50+ -       -       -       7          -       -       -       7     7              
Mandy hancock Female Swim + Run 50+ -       -       -       -       -       5          -       5     5              
Steve Mellsop Male Swim + Run 50+ 10        10        -       10        10        10        10        60   50            
Colin Sasse Male Swim + Run 50+ 1          5          -       7          5          7          5          30   29            
Niels Madsen Male Swim + Run 50+ 7          7          -       -       7          -       7          28   28            
Owen Brown Male Swim + Run 50+ 2          4          -       5          -       -       -       11   11            
Shaun McCarthy Male Swim + Run 50+ -       -       -       -       2          4          4          10   10            
tony gormley Male Swim + Run 50+ -       -       -       4          -       3          3          10   10            
Donald Coley Male Swim + Run 50+ -       -       -       -       4          5          -       9     9              



Danny Ryan Male Swim + Run 50+ 4          1          -       -       -       -       -       5     5              
Dean Whiteman Male Swim + Run 50+ 5          -       -       -       -       -       -       5     5              
warren taylor Male Swim + Run 50+ -       2          -       -       -       -       2          4     4              
Dave Grindell Male Swim + Run 50+ -       -       -       -       3          -       -       3     3              
John Skinnon Male Swim + Run 50+ 3          -       -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
shawn mccarthy Male Swim + Run 50+ -       3          -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
Megan Cox Female Ocean Swim 2000m U20 10        10        -       -       -       -       -       20   20            
Brianna Carson Female Ocean Swim 2000m U20 7          -       -       -       -       10        -       17   17            
Bayley-Rose Van De CoolwijkFemale Ocean Swim 2000m U20 -       -       -       -       -       -       10        10   10            
Anton Piters Male Ocean Swim 2000m U20 -       -       -       -       -       10        10        20   20            
Becky Hawthorne Female Swim + Run U20 10        10        -       -       7          7          10        44   44            
Brianna Carson Female Swim + Run U20 -       5          -       10        10        -       -       25   25            
Lucy Newton Smith Female Swim + Run U20 7          4          -       -       -       -       -       11   11            
Charlotte Floodsmith-RyanFemale Swim + Run U20 -       -       -       -       -       10        -       10   10            
ella sturmen Female Swim + Run U20 -       7          -       -       -       -       -       7     7              
Saela Solomon Female Swim + Run U20 -       3          -       -       -       -       -       3     3              
Christian Davey Male Swim + Run U20 10        7          -       -       -       -       -       17   17            
samuel phillips Male Swim + Run U20 -       10        -       -       -       7          -       17   17            
Harrison Hitchins Male Swim + Run U20 -       -       -       -       -       10        -       10   10            

Splash and Dash Points, Overall, end of season 2016/2017

Name Gender Event Race 1 Race 2 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Total Top 5
Kyleisha Foote Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 4 5         7         0 7         23 23           
Deb Lynch Female Ocean Swim 2000m 10 10 -      -      0 -      20 20           
Kirsty Cole Female Ocean Swim 2000m 1 3 -      5         2 5         16 16           
Lizzy Bunckenburg Female Ocean Swim 2000m 7 7 -      -      0 -      14 14           
alison longman Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      -      10 -      10 10           
Anna Marshal Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      10       0 -      10 10           
Bayley-Rose Van De CoolwijkFemale Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      -      0 10       10 10           



Megan Cox Female Ocean Swim 2000m 5 5 -      -      0 -      10 10           
Rebecca Elliot Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 10       -      0 -      10 10           
Annika Pfitzinger Female Ocean Swim 2000m 2 0 7         -      0 -      9 9             
Brianna Carson Female Ocean Swim 2000m 3 0 -      -      5 -      8 8             
Kathy Barker Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      -      7 -      7 7             
Felicity Fozard Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 3         3         0 -      6 6             
Andrea Sumner Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 4         -      0 1         5 5             
Felicity Scott Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 2 -      -      0 3         5 5             
Anthea Morrison Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      -      0 4         4 4             
Cathy Knowsley Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      -      4 -      4 4             
Nicola Hankinson Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      4         0 -      4 4             
Rebecca Perrott Female Ocean Swim 2000m 4 0 -      -      0 -      4 4             
Catriona Lewis Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 1         2         0 -      3 3             
corrina connor Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      -      3 -      3 3             
Meri Gracia Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      -      0 2         2 2             
Michelle Martin Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 2         -      0 -      2 2             
Cathy Alderton Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      1         0 -      1 1             
Jane Loughnan Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      -      1 -      1 1             
Kathy Stobbs Female Ocean Swim 2000m 0 1 -      -      0 -      1 1             
Angie Keen Female Swim Run 3 5 5         5         4 10       32 29           
Lizzy Bunckenburg Female Swim Run 0 0 7         10       10 -      27 27           
Nat Hardaker Female Swim Run 5 10 -      7         0 -      22 22           
Sue Melsop Female Swim Run 0 7 -      -      5 -      12 12           
Deb Lynch Female Swim Run 0 0 10       -      0 -      10 10           
Sierra Ryland Female Swim Run 0 0 -      3         0 7         10 10           
Taryn Ryan Female Swim Run 10 0 -      -      0 -      10 10           
Brianna Carson Female Swim Run 0 0 4         4         0 -      8 8             
Rebecca Spiers Female Swim Run 0 1 1         -      0 5         7 7             



Sarai Hemara Female Swim Run 7 0 -      -      0 -      7 7             
Sophie Wilkinson Female Swim Run 0 0 -      -      7 -      7 7             
Michelle Ashley Female Swim Run 0 0 3         -      3 -      6 6             
Sarah Gardner Female Swim Run 2 4 -      -      0 -      6 6             
Susannah Sharp Female Swim Run 0 0 -      2         1 3         6 6             
Emma Crum Female Swim Run 0 0 -      -      0 4         4 4             
Jo Crawford Female Swim Run 4 0 -      -      0 -      4 4             
Becky Hawthorne Female Swim Run 0 0 -      1         0 2         3 3             
Emily Ryan Female Swim Run 1 2 -      -      0 -      3 3             
Lucy Cotteril Female Swim Run 0 3 -      -      0 -      3 3             
Charlotte Floodsmith0RyanFemale Swim Run 0 0 -      -      2 -      2 2             
Lucy Nottingham Female Swim Run 0 0 2         -      0 -      2 2             
Andrea Cowlam Female Swim Run 0 0 -      -      0 1         1 1             
Colin Coombs Male Ocean Swim 2000m 10 10 10       -      0 10       40 40           
Royce Evans Male Ocean Swim 2000m 0 7 7         10       7 7         38 38           
Jon Muller Male Ocean Swim 2000m 7 5 2         4         5 4         27 25           
Stephen Versey Male Ocean Swim 2000m 4 0 5         5         4 3         21 21           
Kim Truscott Male Ocean Swim 2000m 0 4 -      7         0 -      11 11           
Martin Evans Male Ocean Swim 2000m 5 2 4         -      0 -      11 11           
Colin Coombs Male Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      -      10 -      10 10           
James Hebley Male Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 1         3         3 -      7 7             
Kent Newman Male Ocean Swim 2000m 2 0 -      -      0 5         7 7             
Anton Piters Male Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      -      2 2         4 4             
Paul Williams Male Ocean Swim 2000m 0 1 3         -      0 -      4 4             
Kit Bennett Male Ocean Swim 2000m 0 3 -      -      0 -      3 3             
Nathan Milner Male Ocean Swim 2000m 3 0 -      -      0 -      3 3             
Robbie Macquarrie Male Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      2         1 -      3 3             
Huw Crosweller Male Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      -      0 1         1 1             



Nicholas Cameron Male Ocean Swim 2000m 1 0 -      -      0 -      1 1             
Stephen Treacher Male Ocean Swim 2000m 0 0 -      1         0 -      1 1             
Steve Mellsop Male Swim Run 4 5 10       7         4 5         35 31           
Lachlan Davey Male Swim Run 10 10 -      -      5 -      25 25           
Josh Hemara Male Swim Run 7 0 -      10       7 -      24 24           
Will Oconnor Male Swim Run 0 2 -      5         2 10       19 19           
Kit Bennett Male Swim Run 3 0 7         -      0 7         17 17           
Jared Zivkovic Male Swim Run 0 0 4         4         0 4         12 12           
Mathew Berg Male Swim Run 0 4 5         -      0 3         12 12           
Nick Sasse Male Swim Run 0 0 -      -      10 -      10 10           
Christian Davey Male Swim Run 5 3 -      -      0 -      8 8             
Kieran Mcpherson Male Swim Run 0 7 -      -      0 -      7 7             
Nathan Milner Male Swim Run 0 0 3         3         0 -      6 6             
Anthony Dowd Male Swim Run 1 1 -      -      0 2         4 4             
John Hancock Male Swim Run 0 0 2         2         0 -      4 4             
Harrison Hitchins Male Swim Run 0 0 -      -      3 -      3 3             
Sam Manson Male Swim Run 2 0 -      -      0 -      2 2             
Andrew  Ford Male Swim Run 0 0 -      -      0 1         1 1             
Michael Emett Male Swim Run 0 0 1         -      0 -      1 1             
Neils Madson Male Swim Run 0 0 -      1         0 -      1 1             
Samuel Phillips Male Swim Run 0 0 -      -      1 -      1 1             


